has, inter-alia, subject to approval of the shareholders and such other statutory and regulatory authorities, accorded approval for: 

 Adopting new set of Memorandum of Association (MOA) of the Company in accordance with Companies Act, 2013; 

 Increasing Authorised Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 13,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crores Only) divided into 2,60,00,000 

(Two Crores Sixty Lakhs only) Equity Shares of Rs. 5.00 (Rupee Five) each to Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores Only) 

divided into 5,00,00,000 (Five Crores Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 5.00 (Rupees Five Only) each and consequent amendment to Capital 

clause of the Memorandum of Association of the Company; 

 Revising in limit of making investment, Granting of Loans, Guarantees and Security in excess of limits specified under section 186 of 

the Companies Act, 2013, from Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores Only) to Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores Only); 

 Approved the Notice of Extra-Ordinary Meeting, along with its Explanatory Statement, for seeking approval of the Shareholders of the 

Company on the above stated matters.  

The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 04:30 p.m.